Holy Family Parish May 5

Ascension Thursday
There will be Mass on Wednesday, May 8" at 7pm and
Thursday, May 9" 8am for Ascension Thursday.
Volunteers are needed to lector and EME on
Wednesday evening.

Plant Project

Teams 9 and 10 are asked to work the Plant Project on

Tuesday and Wednesday this week. Come work
with your fellow parishioners on this worthwhile
project.

Collection Report

Sunday Giving 1455.00
School Support 500.00
Children’s 25.00
Loose 551.00
Total 2531.00
Wanted

Empty 140z rectangular Butter containers; drop them
off at the Project Work Center.

Green House Hours
Operating hours will be from 3:15-3:45 each school
day, or call the school office.

ROSES FOR LIFE
Right to Life will be selling long stem roses on
Mother’s Day weekend (May 11 & 12) following both
weekend masses.
As this is our only fundraiser we appreciate your free
will donation.
This is a wonderful way to honor the women in your
family who chose life for their precious unborn

Last Day of School
Friday May 10th- Last Day of School
1:00 Dismissal- All Students
8:00am Last All School Mass of the school year, all are
invited to join!
Kindergarten Graduation @ 11:00 AM
Family Lunch @ 11:45- Parents are invited to join
students for their last lunch of the school year in the
gym. Students are dismissed after lunch.

April Calendar Winners
Phyllis Shanle
Colton Bender
Jim Klassen
Glenda Hamling
Doug & Tracie Beller Family
Thomas & Julie Fehringer Family
Terry & Julie Reichmuth Family
Jim Klassen
G ] Kurtenbach
Fr James Novotny
Derek, Anita, Trent, Chelsa & Sierra
Reardon
Beau Beller
Wayne Jarecki
McPhillips Bros
Marvin & Mary Weeder
Alan & Deb Bender
Doug & Audra Wiese
McPhillips Bros
Weston Pokorny
Dale & Mary Hemmer
Jim Klassen
Taylor Mostek
John & Rose Wiese
Chris Bierman
Tammy & Nick Sassaman
Dan & Diane Jarecki
Terry Herchenbach
Gene Sueper
Ed Luetkenhaus
Waylon Backes

4/1/2024
4/2/2024
4/3/2024
4/4/2024
4/5/2024
4/6/2024
4/7/2024
4/8/2024
4/9/2024
4/10/2024

4/11/2024
4/12/2024
4/13/2024
4/14/2024
4/15/2024
4/16/2024
4/17/2024
4/18/2024
4/19/2024
4/20/2024
4/21/2024
4/22/2024
4/23/2024
4/24/2024
4/25/2024
4/26/2024
4/27/2024
4/28/2024
4/29/2024
4/30/2024

All winners were awarded $50.00



