# Holy Family Parish May 5

# **Ascension Thursday**

There will be Mass on Wednesday, May 8<sup>th</sup> at 7pm and Thursday, May 9<sup>th</sup> 8am for Ascension Thursday. Volunteers are needed to lector and EME on Wednesday evening.

## Plant Project

Teams 9 and 10 are asked to work the Plant Project on <u>Tuesday and Wednesday</u> this week. Come work with your fellow parishioners on this worthwhile project.

# **Collection Report**

Sunday Giving	1455.00
School Support	500.00
Children's	25.00
Loose	551.00
Total	2531.00

#### Wanted

Empty 14oz rectangular Butter containers; drop them off at the Project Work Center.

### **Green House Hours**

Operating hours will be from 3:15-3:45 each school day, or call the school office.

### **ROSES FOR LIFE**

Right to Life will be selling long stem roses on Mother's Day weekend (May 11 & 12) following both weekend masses.

As this is our only fundraiser we appreciate your free will donation.

This is a wonderful way to honor the women in your family who chose life for their precious unborn

### Last Day of School

Friday May 10th- Last Day of School 1:00 Dismissal- All Students 8:00am Last All School Mass of the school year, all are invited to join!

Kindergarten Graduation @ 11:00 AM Family Lunch @ 11:45- Parents are invited to join students for their last lunch of the school year in the gym. Students are dismissed after lunch.

## **April Calendar Winners**

April Calendar Winners	
Phyllis Shanle	4/1/2024
Colton Bender	4/2/2024
Jim Klassen	4/3/2024
Glenda Hamling	4/4/2024
Doug & Tracie Beller Family	4/5/2024
Thomas & Julie Fehringer Family	4/6/2024
Terry & Julie Reichmuth Family	4/7/2024
Jim Klassen	4/8/2024
G J Kurtenbach	4/9/2024
Fr James Novotny	4/10/2024
Derek, Anita, Trent, Chelsa & Sierra	
Reardon	4/11/2024
Beau Beller	4/12/2024
Wayne Jarecki	4/13/2024
McPhillips Bros	4/14/2024
Marvin & Mary Weeder	4/15/2024
Alan & Deb Bender	4/16/2024
Doug & Audra Wiese	4/17/2024
McPhillips Bros	4/18/2024
Weston Pokorny	4/19/2024
Dale & Mary Hemmer	4/20/2024
Jim Klassen	4/21/2024
Taylor Mostek	4/22/2024
John & Rose Wiese	4/23/2024
Chris Bierman	4/24/2024
Tammy & Nick Sassaman	4/25/2024
Dan & Diane Jarecki	4/26/2024
Terry Herchenbach	4/27/2024
Gene Sueper	4/28/2024
Ed Luetkenhaus	4/29/2024
Waylon Backes	4/30/2024

All winners were awarded \$50.00